Barn Owl Tyto alba

2005 Minimum of 3,724 pairs. This species has been included in the RBBP report
since 1996 and the figures have been based initially on returns from county and
regional recorders. Where these have not been available, or if they provide additional
data, Schedule 1 returns have been used. Since the totals thus vary, from estimates
based on sites recording Barn Owls during the breeding season to accurate counts of
known nests, the regional and UK totals are minima and should be used cautiously.

Total

Pairs
England, SW 629
Avon 22
Cornwall 56
Devon 65
Dorset 32
Gloucestershire 15
Hampshire 80
Isle of Wight 38
Somerset 45
Wiltshire 276
England, SE 547
Bedfordshire 58
Berkshire 31
Buckinghamshire 35
Essex 103
Greater London 1
Hertfordshire 31
Kent 38
Oxfordshire 75
Surrey 6
Sussex 169
England, E 579
Cambridgeshire 74
Lincolnshire 217
Norfolk 216
Northamptonshire 14
Suffolk 58
England, Central 377
Derbyshire 21
Herefordshire 41
Leicestershire & Rutland 34
Nottinghamshire 150
Shropshire 37
Staffordshire 19
Warwickshire 70

Worcestershire 5



England, N
Cheshire & Wirral
Cleveland

Cumbria

Durham

Isle of Man

Greater Manchester

Lancashire & N. Merseyside

Northumberland
Y orkshire
Wales
Anglesey
Brecon
Caernarfon
Carmarthen
Ceredigion
Denbigh & Flint
Glamorgan
Gower

Gwent
Meirionnydd
Montgomery
Pembroke
Scotland, S
Ayrshire
Borders

Clyde
Dumfries & Galloway
Lothian
Scotland, Mid
Fife

Moray & Nairn
North East Scotland
Perth & Kinross
Upper Forth
Scotland, N& W
Argyll
Caithness
Highland

973
152

168
26

10
150
102
357
238

12

11

12

11

16

22

24
18
83
21

226
12

52
13
119

98
10
20
38

27
57
30

24



