## Barn Owl Tyto alba

**2005** Minimum of 3,724 pairs. This species has been included in the RBBP report since 1996 and the figures have been based initially on returns from county and regional recorders. Where these have not been available, or if they provide additional data, Schedule 1 returns have been used. Since the totals thus vary, from estimates based on sites recording Barn Owls during the breeding season to accurate counts of known nests, the regional and UK totals are minima and should be used cautiously.

	Total Pairs
England, SW	629
Avon	22
Cornwall	56
Devon	65
Dorset	32
Gloucestershire	15
Hampshire	80
Isle of Wight	38
Somerset	45
Wiltshire	276
England, SE	547
Bedfordshire	58
Berkshire	31
Buckinghamshire	35
Essex	103
Greater London	1
Hertfordshire	31
Kent	38
Oxfordshire	75
Surrey	6
Sussex	169
England, E	579
Cambridgeshire	74
Lincolnshire	217
Norfolk	216
Northamptonshire	14
Suffolk	58
<b>England, Central</b>	377
Derbyshire	21
Herefordshire	41
Leicestershire & Rutland	34
Nottinghamshire	150
Shropshire	37
Staffordshire	19
Warwickshire	70
Worcestershire	5

England, N	973
Cheshire & Wirral	152
Cleveland	7
Cumbria	168
Durham	26
Isle of Man	1
Greater Manchester	10
Lancashire & N. Merseyside	150
Northumberland	102
Yorkshire	357
Wales	238
Anglesey	12
Brecon	11
Caernarfon	12
Carmarthen	11
Ceredigion	16
Denbigh & Flint	22
Glamorgan	4
Gower	4
Gwent	24
Meirionnydd	18
Montgomery	83
Pembroke	21
Scotland, S	226
Ayrshire	12
Borders	52
Clyde	13
Dumfries & Galloway	119
Lothian	30
Scotland, Mid	98
Fife	10
Moray & Nairn	20
North East Scotland	38
Perth & Kinross	3
Upper Forth	27
Scotland, N&W	57
Argyll	30
Caithness	3
Highland	24